

**Suman Dawar & Anr. vs. Surender Singh
Khera
CMPMO No. 594 of 2023**

01.11.2023 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO No. 594 of 2023

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for
21.12.2023, on taking steps within one week.

List on ***21.12.2023***.

CMP No. 15610 of 2023

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, the
implementation of order dated 16.10.2023, passed by the
Court of learned Rent Controller-1, Shimla in Objection
Petition No. 110 of 2022, shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 01, 2023
(*Vinod*)