

Suman Dawar and another vs. Surender Singh Khera

CMPMO No. 594 of 2023

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan,
Advocate for the respondent.
Ms. Kiran Negi, learned Counsel has put in appearance
vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for the respondent.
List for consideration as prayed for on 22.04.2024.
Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 21, 2023
(narender)