

**Suman Dawar & Anr. vs. Surender Singh
Khera
CMPMO No.594 of 2023**

22.04.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.594 of 2023 & CMP No.15610 of 2023

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file response.

As prayed for, list on **22.05.2024**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 22, 2024
(*Vinod*)