

**Suman Dawar & Anr vs. Surender Singh Khera**

**CMPMO No. 594 of 2023**

22.05.2024 *Present:* Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 27.06.2024, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**May 22, 2024**  
(veena )