

Suman Dawar & anr. Vs. Surender Singh Khera

CMPMO No.594 of 2023

27.06.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **5.8.2024**, as prayed for.

June 27, 2024
mamta

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge