

Suman Dawar & Anr. Vs. Surender Singh Khera

CMPMO No. 594/2023

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advocates, for the respondent.

CMP No. 13202/2024

Dismissed as not pressed.

CMPMO No. 594/2023

List for consideration on **13.09.2024**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th August, 2024
(rohit)