

Suman Dawar & Ors. Vs. Surender Singh Khera
CMPMO No.594 of 2023

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, with M/s Anuj Gupta and Varun Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as he has been instructed to only to appear on behalf of the petitioners, he may be granted some time to assist the Court.

As prayed for, list on **19.08.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 29, 2025
(Rishi)