

**Suman Dawar & anr. Vs. Surender Singh
Khera.**

CMPMO No. 594 of 2023.

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anuj
Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **14.10.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 19, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)