

Suman Dawar and another vs Surender Singh Khera

**CMPMO No. 594 of 2023 & CMPMO No. 143 of 2024**

**CMPMO No. 594 of 2023**

14.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the respondent.

**CMPMO No. 143 of 2024**

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, learned Counsel submits that as learned Senior Advocate, who is to address the Court, is not available today, the case be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

List on 09.12.2025.

CMPMO No. 143 of 2024 be tagged with CMPMO No. 594 of 2023.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 14, 2025  
(narender)