

**Suman Dawar & Anr. v. Surender Singh
Khera a/w connected matter
CMPMO No.594 of 2023 and CMPMO No.143
of 2024**

CMPMO No.594 of 2023

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.143 of 2024

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

When these cases were taken up for consideration, learned Senior Counsel representing the landlord submits that the use and occupation charges which stands determined by the Court have not been paid by the petitioners-tenants till date. Learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioners-tenants submits that the cases be taken up after three weeks to enable him to have instructions in this regard.

As prayed for, list on 05.01.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(Vinod)