

**Suman Dawar & Anr. Vs. Surender Singh Khara a/w
connected matter**

**CMPMO No.594 of 2023 a/w
CMPMO No.143 of 2024**

CMPMO No.594 of 2023

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.143 of 2024

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**. Mr. Anuj Gupta,
learned Counsel, has handed over a cheque of an amount of
Rs.2,40,000/-, bearing No.000100, dated 06.01.2026, for UCO
Bank, Shimla, drawn in the name of Sh. Surender Singh
Khara, which as per him takes care of part payment of use
and occupation charges.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, learned Senior Counsel,
accepts the cheque without prejudice to the contentions and
rights of the respondent.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 05, 2026
(Rishi)